(NHM) has been subsumed under the Mission for Integrated Development of Horticulture 
(MIDH), which is being implemented in all States/UTs of the country. NHM envisages 
a cluster based approach for development of horticulture crops having potential. A total 
of three hundred and eighty four (384) districts are covered in 19 States and 4 UTs under 
National Horticulture Mission (NHM). State-wise details, including NHM clusters in 
Andhra Pradesh is given in Statement (See below).

(c)	 The significant achievements of the National Horticulture Mission are as